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1: What is the highest award you are currently graduating with at UA-PTC?

Response | Response

Total Percent
Associate's Degree for Transfer to a 4-Year Institution 129 55%
Associate of Applied Science (Non-Transfer Program) 59 25%
Associate of General Studies 25 11%
Technical Certificate 13 6%
Certificate of Proficiency 8 3%
Certificate of General Studies 1 0%
Total 235
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2: From the list below, please select the degree you are graduating with from UA-PTC. (Students who
selected "Associate's Degree for Transfer to a 4-year Institution" for Question 1.)

Response | Response
Total Percent
Associate of Arts-General Education 4 3%
Associate of Science-Business 16 12%
Associate of Science-Education 5 4%
Associate of Science-Liberal Arts & Sciences 89 69%
Associate of Science-Technology & Engineering 8 6%
Other 7 5%
Total 129




UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS Office of

x® PULASKI TECH Institutional Effectiveness

Other Answers:

e Culinary and hospitality management

e Associates of Applied Science in Early Childhood Education
e Associate of Allied Health

e Associates of Science- Computer Information Systems

e Paralegal

e HIMT

e Associates of Applied Science Business- Entreprenurship
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3: From the list below, please select the degree you are graduating with from UA-PTC. (Students who
selected "Associate of Applied Science (Non-Transfer Program)" for Question 1.)

Response | Response

Total Percent
AAS-Aviation Maintenance Technology 1 2%
AAS-Allied Health 5 8%
AAS-Applied Electronics Technology 0 0%
AAS-Automated Manufacturing Technology 1 2%
AAS-Baking & Pastry Arts 4 7%
AAS-Business 7 12%
AAS-Computer Information Systems 5 8%
AAS-Construction Management 0 0%
AAS-Crime Scene Investigation 0 0%
AAS-Culinary Arts 2 3%
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AAS-Digital Media Production 4 7%
AAS-Drafting & Design 2 3%
AAS-Early Childhood Development 1 2%
AAS-Emergency Medical Sciences 1 2%
AAS-General Technology 3 5%
AAS Health Information Technology 2 3%
AAS-Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning & 3 5%
Refridgeration

AAS-Hospitality Management 2 3%
AAS-Law Enforcement Administration 0 0%
AAS-Occupational Therapy Assistant 3 5%
AAS-Paralegal Technology 0 0%
AAS-Respiratory Therapy 3 5%
AAS-Surgical Technology 1 2%
Other 9 15%
Total 59

Other Answers:

e Associates of science and humanity
e Automotive

e Radiology

e Education

e Business Entrepreneurship

e AAS liberal arts and science

e Associates of applied science

e AAS - Health Sciences

e AAS - Culinary Arts and Baking
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AAS-Aviation Maintenance Technology
AAS-Allied Health

AAS-Applied Electronics Technology
AAS-Automated Manufacturing Technology
AAS-Baking & Pastry Arts
AAS-Business

AAS-Computer Information Systems
AAS-Construction Management
AAS-Crime Scene Investigation
AAS-Culinary Arts

AAS-Digital Media Production
AAS-Drafting & Design

AAS-Early Childhood Development
AAS-Emergency Medical Sciences
AAS-General Technology

AAS Health Information Technology
AAS-Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning & Refridgeration
AAS-Hospitality Management
AAS-Law Enforcement Administration
AAS-Occupational Therapy Assistant
AAS-Paralegal Technology
AAS-Respiratory Therapy

AAS-Surgical Technology

Other

10

4: Please select your major/option: (For students who selected a major with options in Question 3)

Response | Response

Total Percent
Allied Health - Dental Assisting 0 0%
Allied Health - Histotechnology 0 0%
Allied Health - Radiography 1 4%
Allied Health - Sleep Technology 0 0%
Allied Health - Surgical Technology 0 0%
Business - Accounting 0 0%
Business - Entrepreneurship 1 4%
Business - Insurance 0 0%
Business - Office Supervision and Management 5 21%
Business - Office Technology 1 1%
CIS - Computer Programming 0 0%
CIS - Cybersecurity 3 13%
CIS - Networking 2 8%
Digital Media-Audio Engineering 3 13%
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Digital Media-Web Design 1 4%
General Technology - AMS 1 4%
General Technology - Automotive Technology 2 8%
General Technology - Collision Repair 0 0%
General Technology - Construction 0 0%
General Technology - Cosmetology 0 0%
General Technology - Diesel Technology 0 0%
General Technology - Drafting 0 0%
General Technology - HVAC 0 0%
General Technology - Machine Tool/CNC 0 0%
General Technology - Nail Technology 0 0%
General Technology - Welding 0 0%
Other 4 17%
Total 24

Other Answers:

Practical nursing

Associate of Applied Science

Pre Nursing

Allied health - occupational therapy assistant
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Allied Health - Dental Assisting

Allied Health - Histotechnology

Allied Health - Radiography

Allied Health - Sleep Technology

Allied Health - Surgical Technology
Business - Accounting

Business - Entrepreneurship

Business - Insurance

Business - Office Supervision and Management
Business - Office Technology

CIS - Computer Programming

CIS - Cybersecurity

CIS - Networking

Digital Media-Audio Engineering

Digital Media-Web Design

General Technology - AMS

General Technology - Automotive Technology
General Technology - Collision Repair
General Technology - Construction
General Technology - Cosmetology
General Technology - Diesel Technology
General Technology - Drafting

General Technology - HVAC

General Technology - Machine Tool/CNC
General Technology - Nail Technology

General Technology - Welding

Other
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5: From the list below, please select the certificate you are graduating with from UA-PTC. (Students

who selected "Technical Certificate" for Question 1.)

Response | Response
Total Percent
AGS Allied Health 6 24%
AGS Arts and Humanities 4 16%
AGS Business and Information 3 12%
Studies
AGS Education 0%
AGS Math and Social Sciences 4%
AGS Technical Sciences 4%
Other 10 40%
Total 25
Other Answers:
e Liberal arts and sciences
e Liberal Arts & Science Secondary Education and History
e Nursing
e Liberal Arts and Sciences
e Associates of science
e Associate Early Childhood Development
e  Corliss Michelle Harris
e PN Nursing
e Associates of arts and science
e Criminal justice
Oy
AGS Technical Sciences [l
AGS Math and Social Sciences [l
AGS Education
AGS Business and Information Studies [ NN I
AGS Arts and Humanities [N RNREB
AGS Allied Health [N
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6: From the list below, please select the certificate you are graduating with from UA-PTC. (Students
who selected "Technical Certificate" for Question 1.)

Response | Response
Total Percent
TC-Accounting 0 0%
TC-Applied Electronics 0 0%
TC-Automotive Service Technology 0 0%
TC-Aviation Maintenance Airframe 0 0%
TC-Aviation Maintenance Powerplant 0 0%
TC-Baking and Pastry 0 0%
TC-Collision Repair Technology 0 0%
TC-Computer Information Systems 0 0%
TC-Construction Management 0 0%
TC-Cosmetology 0 0%
TC-Cosmetology Instruction 0 0%
TC-Crime Scene Investigation 0 0%
TC-Culinary Arts 1 8%
TC-Cybersecurity 0 0%
TC-Dental Assisting 1 8%
TC-Diesel Technology 1 8%
TC-Dietary Management 0 0%
TC-Digital Marketing 0 0%
TC-Digital Media Production 0 0%
TC-Drafting & Design Technology 0 0%
TC-Early Childhood Development 0 0%
TC-Education 0 0%
TC-Electrical Lineworker Technology 1 8%
TC-Electrical Systems 0 0%
TC-Emergency Medical Sciences - Paramedic 1 8%
TC-Entrepreneurship 0 0%
TC-Heating, Air Condition, Ventilation, & Refrigeration 0 0%
TC-Hospitality Management 0 0%
TC-Insurance 0 0%
TC-Law Enforcement Administration 0 0%
TC-Machining 0 0%
TC-Mechanical Systems 0 0%
TC-Medical Office Technology 0 0%
TC-Nail Technology 0 0%
TC-Office Supervision Management 0 0%
TC-Office Technology 0 0%
TC-Paralegal Technology 0 0%
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TC-Practical Nursing - Traditional Track 1 8%

TC-Pre-Healthcare Studies 5 38%

TC-Professional Medical Coding 0 0%

TC-Teaching 0 0%

TC-Welding Technology 0 0%

Other 2 15%

Total 13

Other Answers:
e Tractor and Trailer Operations
e EMT
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TC-Accounting

TC-Applied Electronics
TC-Automotive Service Technology
TC-Aviation Maintenance Airframe
TC-Aviation Maintenance Powerplant
TC-Baking and Pastry

TC-Collision Repair Technology
TC-Computer Information Systems
TC-Construction Management
TC-Cosmetology

TC-Cosmetology Instruction
TC-Crime Scene Investigation
TC-Culinary Arts

TC-Cybersecurity

TC-Dental Assisting

TC-Diesel Technology

TC-Dietary Management

TC-Digital Marketing

TC-Digital Media Production
TC-Drafting & Design Technology
TC-Early Childhood Development
TC-Education

TC-Electrical Lineworker Technology

TC-Electrical Systems

TC-Emergency Medical Sciences - Paramedic
TC-Entrepreneurship
TC-Heating, Air Condition, Ventilation, & Refrigeration
TC-Hospitality Management
TC-Insurance
TC-Law Enforcement Administration
TC-Machining
TC-Mechanical Systems
TC-Medical Office Technology
TC-Nail Technology
TC-Office Supervision Management
TC-Office Technology
TC-Paralegal Technology
TC-Practical Nursing - Traditional Track IE——

TC-Pre-Healthcare Studie:s

TC-Professional Medical Coding

TC-Teaching

TC-Welding Technology

Other I
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7: From the list below, please select the certificate you are graduating with from UA-PTC. (Students
who selected "Certificate of Proficiency" for Question 1.)

Response | Response

Total Percent
CP-Electrical Lineworker Technology 0 0%
CP-Emergency Medical Technology 0 0%
CP-Medication Assistant 0 0%
CP-Nursing Assistant 0 0%
CP-Tractor Trailer Operation (CDL) 0 0%
Other 8 100%
Total 8

Other Answers:

e EMT
e CP- OF CULINARY ARTS
e CP- of CULINARY ARTS

e CDA
e Paralegal
e |PN

e Early Childhood
e C(Certificate of Proficiency in Accounting

8: How many years have you attended UA-PTC?

Response | Response
Total Percent
Less than | 14 6%
1
1 21 9%
2 114 49%
3 44 19%
4 20 9%
5 7 3%
5ormore | 15 6%
Total 235
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9: Please select your gender identity.
Response | Response
Total Percent
Male 64 27%
Female 166 71%
Non-Binary 3 1%
Transgender 0 0%
Prefer not to 2 1%
respond
Other 0 0%
Total 235
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10: Please select your race/ethnicity.

Response | Response

Total Percent
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 1%
Asian 3 1%
Black or African American 98 42%
Hispanics of any race 17 7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | O 0%
Nonresident 1 0%
Two or more races 11 5%
White 99 42%
Prefer not to respond 4 2%
Total 235
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B American Indian or Alaska Native

M Asian
Black or African American
Hispanics of any race

B Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

H Nonresident

B Two or more races

B White

M Prefer not to respond

11: Please select the location where you took the majority of your classes.

Other Answers:

Response | Response
Total Percent
Main Campus (North Little Rock) | 102 43%
Little Rock South 38 16%
Online 84 36%
Other 11 5%
Total 235

e 3303 E Roosevelt

e Baptist Health

e Main campus and online

e  Online and main campus

e South campus and online

e Aviation Technology Center

e Main Campus/Online Hybrid

e Both online and in person nlr

e Both online and Little Rock South
e Baptist health college little rock

e Both

Page 15
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12: What are your career plans after graduation?

Response | Response

Total Percent
Continue at my current job 66 28%
Seek employment related to my program of study 138 59%
Seek employment unrelated to my program of study 6 3%
Military enlistment 0 0%
Undecided 25 11%
Total 235

Undecided
11%
A

Seek employment_\
unrelated to my
program of study

2%

Continue at my
current job
28%

Seek employment

related to my _\

program of study
59%

Page 16
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Response | Response
Total Percent
Complete another UA-PTC degree 13 6%
Complete another UA-PTC certificate 11 5%
Transfer to another two-year institution 32 14%
Transfer to a four-year institution 112 48%
None- | have achieved my educational goals | 24 10%
Undecided 43 18%
Total 235
120
100

80

60

40

20 I

, W M|
Complete Complete Transferto Transfertoa None-lhave Undecided
another UA- another UA- another two- four-year  achieved my
PTC degree PTC certificate year institution  educationa
institution goals

14: Will you be attending an institution in-state or out of state? (Students who are Transferring)

Response | Response
Total Percent
In-state 134 93%
Out-of- 10 7%
state
Total 144
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Out-of-state
7%

In-state
93%

15: Which institution do you plan to transfer to? (Students Transferring In-State)

Response | Response
Total Percent
Arkansas Baptist College 2 1%
Arkansas Colleges of Health Education 0 0%
Arkansas State University - Jonesboro 1 1%
Arkansas Tech University 5 4%
Central Baptist College 0 0%
Champion Christian College 0 0%
Crowley’s Ridge College 0 0%
Ecclesia College 0 0%
Harding University 1 1%
Henderson State University 0 0%
Hendrix College 0 0%
John Brown University 0 0%
Lyon College 0 0%
Ouachita Baptist University 1 1%
Philander Smith College 0 0%
Shorter College 0 0%
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville 16 12%
University of Arkansas - Fort Smith 1 1%
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 70 52%
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences | 12 9%
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University of Arkansas at Monticello 0 0%
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 0 0%
University of Arkansas System Grantham 1 1%
University of Central Arkansas 14 10%
Southern Arkansas University 0 0%
University of the Ozarks 0 0%
Williams Baptist University 0 0%
Another Community College 1 1%
Other 9 7%
Total 134

Other Answers:

e Baptist Health College in Little Rock

e Undecided
e Baptist Health of Little Rock
e UALR

e Baptist Health College

e Baptist Health College Little Rock
e UAMS

e Baptist Health

e Baptist college nursing
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Arkansas Baptist College N
Arkansas Colleges of Health Education
Arkansas State University - Jonesboro |
Arkansas Tech University 1l
Central Baptist College
Champion Christian College
Crowley’s Ridge College
Ecclesia College
Harding University |
Henderson State University
Hendrix College
John Brown University
Lyon College
Ouachita Baptist University 1
Philander Smith College
Shorter College
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville I
University of Arkansas - Fort Smith 1
University of Arkansas at Little Rock I
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences I
University of Arkansas at Monticello
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
University of Arkansas System Grantham |
University of Central Arkansas |
Southern Arkansas University
University of the Ozarks
Williams Baptist University
Another Community College |

Other m
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16: Are you currently employed?

17:Is your job related to your program of study? (If student is employed)

Response | Response
Total Percent
Yes 182 77%
No 53 23%
Total 235

Response | Response
Total Percent
Yes 62 34%
Somewhat | 47 26%
No 73 40%
Total 182

Office of

Institutional Effectiveness
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40%

Somewhat

26%

18: Did your UA-PTC education help you acquire your current job?

Response | Response
Total Percent
Yes 40 22%
No 142 78%
Total 182

Office of

Institutional Effectiveness
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19: How satisfied are you with your overall educational experience at UA-PTC?

Response | Response
Total Percent
Very Dissatisfied 10 4%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 3%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied | 13 6%
Somewhat Satisfied 60 26%
Very Satisfied 146 62%
Total 235
. L Somewhat
Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

4% o
3% Neither Satisfied

/ nor Dissatisfied

6%

Somewhat Satisfied
26%

Very Satisfied
62%
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20: Please rate your courses, instructors and overall program of study.
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Category Very Somewhat | Neither Somewhat Very Not

Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied nor Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Applicable
Dissatisfied

Quality of Instruction- 66% (155) 16.2% (38) 6.4% (15) 2.6% (6) 5.5% (13) 3.4% (8)

General Education Courses

Quality of Instruction- Major | 66.8% (157) | 18.3% (43) | 5.1% (12) 2.1% (5) 5.5% (13) 2.1% (5)

Courses

Quality of total academic 66% (155) | 17% (40) 6.8% (16) 2.6% (6) 5.5% (13) 2.1% (5)

program

Instructors' knowledge of 71.9% (169) | 12.8% (30) 5.5% (13) 2.1% (5) 6% (14) 1.7% (4)

subject

Instructors' interest in 69.8% (164) | 12.8% (30) | 8.1% (19) 2.6% (6) 6% (14) 0.9% (2)

students

Instructors' availability 67.7% (159) | 14.5% (34) 7.7% (18) 2.6% (6) 6% (14) 1.7% (4)

Instructors' feedback 62.1% (146) | 19.1% (45) | 8.1% (19) 2.1% (5) 6% (14) 2.6% (6)

Course content 64.3% (151) | 19.6% (46) | 7.2% (17) 1.3% (3) 5.5% (13) 2.1% (5)

Class availability 67.2% (158) | 13.6% (32) 6.8% (16) 3% (7) 5.5% (13) 3.8% (9)

Class size 70.6% (166) | 11.5% (27) | 6.4% (15) 2.1% (5) 4.7% (11) 4.7% (11)

Quality of Online Instruction | 64.7% (152) | 14.9% (35) | 8.1% (19) 3.4% (8) 6.4% (15) 2.6% (6)

Ease of Online technology 67.2% (158) | 11.5% (27) 11.1% (26) 1.7% (4) 5.5% (13) 3% (7)

(ex. Blackboard)

21: Please indicate the extent to which your skills, abilities, or understanding improved as a result of

your experience at UA-PTC.

Category Significantly Moderately Slightly No Not
Improved Improved Improved Improvement | Applicable
Career Readiness 57% (134) 24.7% (58) 8.9% (21) 6% (14) 3.4% (8)
Skills
Critical Thinking 57.9% (136) 27.2% (64) 6.8% (16) 5.1% (12) 3% (7)
Ability
Cultural Awareness | 54.9% (129) 21.3% (50) 9.4% (22) 9.4% (22) 5.1% (12)
Mathematical Skills | 51.9% (122) 26.4% (62) 9.8% (23) 8.1% (19) 3.8% (9)
Reading Ability 55.7% (131) 23% (54) 8.9% (21) 7.2% (17) 5.1% (12)
Scientific Skills 57% (134) 22.6% (53) 7.2% (17) 7.7% (18) 5.5% (13)
Self-Awareness 60% (141) 23% (54) 5.5% (13) 7.2% (17) 4.3% (10)
Speaking Ability 59.6% (140) 21.7% (51) 7.2% (17) 6.4% (15) 5.1% (12)
Technology Skills 57% (134) 24.7% (58) 7.2% (17) 6% (14) 5.1% (12)
Teamwork Skills 54.5% (128) 22.6% (53) 9.8% (23) 6.4% (15) 6.8% (16)
Writing Ability 56.6% (134) 24.3% (57) 8.5% (20) 5.5% (13) 5.1% (12)

Page 24
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22: Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services or programs (Part 1).
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Category Very Somewhat | Neither Satisfied | Somewhat | Very Not Applicable
Satisfied Satisfied nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied

Academic Advising by 53.2% (125) | 16.6% (39) | 10.6% (25) 7.2% (17) 8.1% (19) 4.3% (10)

Advising Center

Academic Advising by 62.1% (146) | 16.6% (39) | 9.8% (23) 4.3% (10) 5.1% (12) 2.1% (5)

Faculty

Admissions Office 61.3% (144) | 19.1% (45) | 10.6% (25) 2.1% (5) 3.4% (8) 3.4% (8)

Blackboard Support 53.6% (126) | 14.9% (35) | 14.5% (34) 0.9% (2) 3.8% (9) 12.3% (29)

Bookstore 60.4% (142) | 17% (40) 11.1% (26) 3% (7) 3% (7) 5.5% (13)

Buildings and Grounds 59.1% (139) | 15.3% (36) | 11.9% (28) 0.9% (2) 3% (7) 9.8% (23)

Maintenance

Student Accounts Office | 59.6% (140) | 16.6% (39) | 12.8% (30) 1.7% (4) 3% (7) 6.4% (15)

Campus Network- 59.6% (140) | 17.4% (41) | 11.1% (26) 1.7% (4) 3% (7) 7.2% (17)

Availability

Campus Security 61.3% (144) | 14.9% (35) | 11.5% (27) 1.3% (3) 2.1% (5) 8.9% (21)

Career Services 53.2% (125) | 14% (33) 16.6% (39) 0.4% (1) 3% (7) 12.8% (30)

Computer Labs 53.2% (125) | 13.2% (31) | 14% (33) 0.9% (2) 2.6% (6) 16.2% (38)

Disability Services 46.8% (110) | 13.2% (31) | 12.8% (30) 0.9% (2) 3% (7) 23.4% (55)

23: Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following services or programs (Part 2).

Category Very Somewhat | Neither Satisfied | Somewhat | Very Not
Satisfied Satisfied nor Dissatisfied Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Applicable
Financial Aid 57% (134) 14.9% (35) | 11.1% (26) 5.5% (13) 5.1% (12) 6.4% (15)
Food Services 46.4% (109) | 11.1% (26) | 18.7% (44) 1.3% (3) 2.6% (6) 20% (47)
Learning Assistance Center 47.7% (112) | 11.1% (26) | 15.7% (37) 0% (0) 2.6% (6) 23% (54)
(Tutoring Services)
Library 59.1% (139) | 12.3% (29) | 12.3% (29) 0.4% (1) 2.1% (5) 13.6% (32)
New Student Orientation 46.8% (110) | 13.6% (32) | 16.2% (38) 0.9% (2) 3% (7) 19.6% (46)
Parking 59.1% (139) | 12.8% (30) | 13.6% (32) 1.3% (3) 2.1% (5) 11.1% (26)
Personal Counseling 45.1% (106) | 11.5% (27) | 17.4% (41) 0.4% (1) 2.1% (5) 23.4% (55)
Registration 60.4% (142) | 19.6% (46) | 12.3% (29) 0.9% (2) 2.6% (6) 4.3% (10)
Records Office 60% (141) 17.9% (42) | 10.6% (25) 1.3% (3) 2.6% (6) 7.7% (18)
Student Activities 49.4% (116) | 15.3% (36) | 15.3% (36) 0% (0) 3% (7) 17% (40)
Testing Services 53.6% (126) | 16.6% (39) | 11.9% (28) 0.9% (2) 2.6% (6) 14.5% (34)
Website Information 65.5% (154) | 13.2% (31) | 11.9% (28) 1.3% (3) 2.6% (6) 5.5% (13)

Page 25
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24: Are you interested in joining the UA-PTC Alumni Association?

Response Response
Total Percent
Yes 80 34.0%
No 155 66.0%
Total 235

Office of
Institutional Effectiveness




